~| Alpaca

1 British
Society

Thursday
20t March

Friday
215t March

Saturday
227 March

Halter Show
Trade Stands
Food and Drink

Halter Show
Trade Stands
World of Alpacas
Reception open
Halter Show
Halter Show
Shuttle Bus
Fleece Show
Food and Drink

Buffet Dinner
Shuttle Bus

Shuttle Bus

Halter Show
Reception open

World of Alpacas

Fibre Zone

Food and Drink

Shuttle Bus

Show Dinner

Shuttle Bus

National Show 2025 Timetable

Arrivals (pre-arranged) & check in
Arrivals

Café open

Arrivals & Check in
Arrivals

Arrivals

BAS / International visitors
Exhibitors meeting
Judging

To Showground from hotels
Results Presentation

Café open

Bingley Arms open
Upstairs Bar open

Friday Night Supper

To Hotels (hourly)

From Hotels to Showground

Judging

All visitors

Features open

Young Handler Competition
Receive final entries

Judging

Results on display

Café open

Bingley Arms open

Upstairs Bar open

To Hotels (to change for dinner)
Back to venue for Show Dinner
Show Dinner Bar

Show Dinner Guests arrive
Show Dinner Food

To Hotels (every 45 mins)

15:00
15:00
13:00

09:00
09:00
09:00
14:00
14:15
15:00
17:20 dep
18:00
08:00
12:00
12:00
18:30
20:30 dep

06:45 dep
07:30 dep
08:20 dep
09:00 dep
08:30
09:00
10:00
13:30
08:00
11:30
15:00
07:30
11:00
11:00
18:00 dep
19:15 dep
18:30
18:30
20:00
21:45 dep

17:00
18:30
18:00

12:30
12:00
18:30
17:30
14:45
18:00
17:35 arr
18:30
16:00
22:30
17:00
21:00
22:30 dep

07:05 arr
07:50 arr
08:40 arr
09:20 arr
18:00
15:00
17:00
14:30
10:00
15:00
onwards
17:00
18:30
17:00
18:20 arr
19:35 arr
23:30
20:00
22:00
23:15 dep



1,\ Alpaca

Sunday
23 March

British

Society

Shuttle Bus

Halter Show

Reception
World of alpacas
Fibre Zone

Fleece Show

Food and drink

National Show 2025 Timetable

From Hotels to Showground

Judging

Supremes & Closing Ceremony
All visitors

Features open

Exhibitors collect entries
Exhibitors collect fleeces

Exhibitor Departures

Café open

Bingley Arms open

06:45 dep
07:30 dep
08:20 dep
09:00 dep
08:30
14:30
09:00
10:00
13:00
13:00
16:00

07:30
11:00

07:05 arr
07:50 arr
08:40 arr
09:20 arr
13:30
15:30
14:00
15:30
16:00
16:00
18:00

14:00
14:30



