

Thursday 20 <sup>th</sup> March	Halter Show	Arrivals (pre-arranged) & check in	15:00	17:00
	Trade Stands	Arrivals	15:00	18:30
	Food and Drink	Café open	13:00	18:00
Friday 21 <sup>st</sup> March	Halter Show	Arrivals & Check in	09:00	12:30
21 Warch	Trade Stands	Arrivals	09:00	
				12:00
	World of Alpacas	Arrivals BAS / International visitors	09:00	18:30
	Reception open		14:00	17:30
	Halter Show	Exhibitors meeting	14:15	14:45
	Halter Show	Judging	15:00	18:00
	Shuttle Bus	To Showground from hotels	17:20 dep	17:35 arr
	Fleece Show	Results Presentation	18:00	18:30
	Food and Drink	Café open	08:00	16:00
		Bingley Arms open	12:00	22:30
		Upstairs Bar open	12:00	17:00
	Buffet Dinner	Friday Night Supper	18:30	21:00
	Shuttle Bus	To Hotels (hourly)	20:30 dep	22:30 dep
Saturday				
22 <sup>nd</sup> March	Shuttle Bus	From Hotels to Showground	06:45 dep	07:05 arr
			07:30 dep	07:50 arr
			08:20 dep	08:40 arr
			09:00 dep	09:20 arr
	Halter Show	Judging	08:30	18:00
	Reception open	All visitors	09:00	15:00
	World of Alpacas	Features open	10:00	17:00
		Young Handler Competition	13:30	14:30
	Fibre Zone	Receive final entries	08:00	10:00
		Judging	11:30	15:00
		Results on display	15:00	onwards
	Food and Drink	Café open	07:30	17:00
		Bingley Arms open	11:00	18:30
		Upstairs Bar open	11:00	17:00
	Shuttle Bus	To Hotels (to change for dinner)	18:00 dep	18:20 arr
		Back to venue for Show Dinner	19:15 dep	19:35 arr
	Show Dinner	Show Dinner Bar	18:30	23:30
		Show Dinner Guests arrive	18:30	20:00
		Show Dinner Food	20:00	22:00
	Shuttle Bus	To Hotels (every 45 mins)	21:45 dep	23:15 dep
		, , ,	r	-



Sunday				
23 <sup>rd</sup> March	Shuttle Bus	From Hotels to Showground	06:45 dep	07:05 arr
			07:30 dep	07:50 arr
			08:20 dep	08:40 arr
			09:00 dep	09:20 arr
	Halter Show	Judging	08:30	13:30
		Supremes & Closing Ceremony	14:30	15:30
	Reception	All visitors	09:00	14:00
	World of alpacas	Features open	10:00	15:30
	Fibre Zone	Exhibitors collect entries	13:00	16:00
	Fleece Show	Exhibitors collect fleeces	13:00	16:00
		Exhibitor Departures	16:00	18:00
	Food and drink	Café open	07:30	14:00
		Bingley Arms open	11:00	14:30